507446108 08/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7492997

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
	Name	Name		Execution Date		
CONTINENTAL TEVES	. OHG	G		06/30/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES GMBH					
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9					
City:	HANNOVER					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	30165					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
Property Type		Nu	nber			
Application Number: 1704		7046776				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		703)391-2901				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p						
Phone:	033912900					
Email:	otonotices@marbu	tices@marburylaw.com				
Correspondent Name:		MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC				
Address Line 1:		0 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	5TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	35088-002U	35088-002US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY M	WHITNEY MCNEIL				
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney MC	/Whitney MCNEIL/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022	08/18/2022				
Total Attachments: 2		•				
source=Assignment_Cont	•	•				
source=Assignment_Cont	inental#p	age2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. OHG, having its principal place of business at Guerickestrabe 7, Frankfurt, Germany 60488 (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR A COOPERATIVE COORDINATION BETWEEN FUTURE DRIVING MANEUVRES OF ONE VEHICLE AND THE MANEUVRES OF AT LEAST ONE OTHER VEHICLE for which U.S. Non-Provisional Application <u>17/046,776</u> was filed on October 10, 2020.

WHEREAS, Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH, having its principal place of business at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, 30165 Hannover, Germany, and (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications, and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEF, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and

protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **The Marbury Law Group PLLC** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. Assignor consents to electronically signing this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **The Marbury Law Group PLLC** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR (CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. OHG):

30.06.2022

Date

i V. Uli Signature Dr. Linda Thiel Jörg B

Printed Name

both Authorized Officers

Title/Capacity